MCSS series
SLIDE CYLINDER
STROKE
ADJUSTER
Blank: Without adjuster
AS: Adjuster at extension end
AT: Adjuster at retraction end
A: Adjuster at both ends

OUT 982 196 295 393 491 589 687
IN 756 151 227 302 378 454 529
Order example
TUBE I.D.
STROKE
ADJUSTABLE
RANGE
Blank: 5mm
X11: 15mm
X12: 25mm
(Only for stroke adjuster)
PORT
THREAD
Blank: M thread
(for ø6~ø16)
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
(for ø20,ø25)
MODEL
Blank: Standard
L: Symmetric style
*X12 (adjustable range: 25mm) is not available for MCSS-6.
*X11 and X12 are not available for shock absorber type.
*Shock absorber is not available on series MCSS-6.
OUT IN
Stroke adjuster option
Adjuster at extension end
Absorber at extension end
Adjuster at retraction end
Absorber at retraction end
Stroke adjuster
With shock absorber
● Adjustable stroke range: 0~5mm (Standard)
AS: Adjuster at extension end
AT: Adjuster at retraction end
A: Adjuster at both ends
● Enables adjustment of stroke.
● Absorbs the collision at stroke end and
   stops smoothly.
   BS: Absorber at extension end
   BT: Absorber at retraction end
   B: Absorber at both ends
MCSS Inside structure & Parts list
SLIDE CYLINDER
No.
Tube I.D.
Part name
6 8 12~25 Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
1 Body Aluminum alloy 1
2 Table Aluminum alloy 1
3 Plate Aluminum alloy 1
4 Rod cover Aluminum alloy 2
5 Head cover Aluminum alloy 2
6 Floating connector Stainless steel 2
7 Piston Stainless steel *1 2
8 Cushion pad NBR 2 ●
9 Spacer ring *1 *2 ─ 3
10 Piston rod Stainless steel 2
11 End cushion PU 1 ●
12 Cover ring NBR 2 ●
13 Rod packing NBR 2 ●
14 Piston packing NBR 2 ●
15 Magnet ring Magnet material 1
16 Snap ring *3 Stainless steel 4
17 Bolt Stainless steel 2 or 4
18 Slide way Bearing steel 1
19 Nut Copper 2
* Item 17. Tube I.D. ø6~16 (Required quantity: 2pcs); Tube I.D. ø20, 25 (Required quantity: 4pcs).
Material *1. Aluminum alloy  *2. Stainless steel  *3. Spring steel  *4. Bearing alloy
Cylinder weight
Order example
of repair kits
No.
Tube I.D.
Part name
6 8 12~25 Q'y Repair kits
(inclusion)
20 Rod cover washer Stainless steel 2
21 Floating connector bolt ─ *2 2
22 Piston screw ─ *2 2
23 Piston gasket ─ NBR 2 ●
24 Rod bush ─ *4 2
25 Cover ring NBR 2 ●
26 Piston for magnet ring ─ *1 2
Unit: g
Stroke
(mm)
Tube I.D.
ø6 ø8 ø12 ø16 ø20 ø25
10 89 155 360 576 1050 1636
20 110 166 362 604 1060 1650
30 122 201 369 602 1092 1673
40 161 246 425 674 1145 1797
50 199 281 529 762 1320 1989
75 ─ 394 722 1095 1815 2713
100 ─ ─ 960 1410 2365 3260
125 ─ ─ ─ 1702 2880 4260
150 ─ ─ ─ ─ 3368 4530
Tube
I.D. Repair kits
ø6 PS-MCSS-6
ø8 PS-MCSS-8
ø12 PS-MCSS-12
ø16 PS-MCSS-16
ø20 PS-MCSS-20
ø25 PS-MCSS-25
7
16
23 426
16
16
14
12
7 248
12
6
9
5
14 2510
5
3 18
9
15
22 131
15 11 2
21 17
11 2
8 10 1 4 25 13 20 16 19 6 3 18 17
Watchmakers
screw driver
Sensor switch
RCE,RCE1
Sensor switch
RDEP
ø6, ø8
ø12~ø25
Installation of sensor switch
MCSS Dimensions ø6
SLIDE CYLINDER
Code
Stroke F G GA H HA I J K M N NN Z ZZ

B
MCSS ─ 20 L ─ AS ─ X12
Order example of stroke adjuster
Stroke adjuster at extension end
Mounted to body
Mounted to table
Stroke adjuster at retraction end
TUBE I.D. STROKE ADJUSTER
Blank: Without adjuster
AS: Adjuster at extension end
AT: Adjuster at retraction end
A: Adjuster at both ends
A2: Adjusting bolt
BS: Absorber at extension end
BT: Absorber at retraction end
B: Absorber at both ends
MODEL
Blank: Standard
L: Symmetric style
ADJUSTABLE RANGE
(Only for stroke adjuster)
Blank: 5mm
X11: 15mm
X12: 25mm
* X12 (adjustable range: 25mm) is not available for MCSS-6.
* X11 and X12 are not available for shock absorber type.
* Shock absorber is not available on series MCSS-6.
* MCSS-6, 8
Tube
I.D. Order code
Adjustable
stroke range
(mm)
Mounted to body Mounted to table
A B C D E F M P* H I J Q*
6
MCSS-6-AS 5
6 17.8 10.5
16.5
7 2.5 M5×0.8 M2.5×10 12.5 6 8.5 M2.5×8
MCSS-6-AS-X11 15 26.5
8
MCSS-8-AS 5
7 21.5 11
16.5
8 3 M6×1 M3×10 14.6 7 10 M3×10MCSS-8-AS-X11 15 26.5
MCSS-8-AS-X12 25 36.5
12
MCSS-12-AS 5
9.5 31 16
20
11 4 M8×1 M4×16 18.5 10 13 M4×12MCSS-12-AS-X11 15 30
MCSS-12-AS-X12 25 40
16
MCSS-16-AS 5
11 37 19
24.5
14 5 M10×1 M5×16 21 12 16.5 M5×16MCSS-16-AS-X11 15 34.5
MCSS-16-AS-X12 25 44.5
20
MCSS-20-AS 5
13 45.5 24
27.5
17 6 M12×1.25 M6×20 25 13 21 M6×20MCSS-20-AS-X11 15 37.5
MCSS-20-AS-X12 25 47.5
25
MCSS-25-AS 5
16 53.5 26.5
32.5
19 6 M14×1.5 M8×25 31 17 25.5 M8×25MCSS-25-AS-X11 15 42.5
MCSS-25-AS-X12 25 52.5
* Size of hexagon socket head cap screws.
Tube
I.D. Order code
Adjustable
stroke range
(mm)
A B C D E F G H J* K
6
MCSS-6-AT 5
21 19 10.5 8
16.5
5 7 2.5 M2.5×8 M5×0.8
MCSS-6-AT-X11 15 26.5
8
MCSS-8-AT 5
25 22.5 12.5 9
16.5
6 8 3 M3×10 M6×1MCSS-8-AT-X11 15 26.5
MCSS-8-AT-X12 25 36.5
12
MCSS-12-AT 5
32 31 18.5 13
20
8 12 4 M4×8 M8×1MCSS-12-AT-X11 15 30
MCSS-12-AT-X12 25 40
16
MCSS-16-AT 5
40 38.5 23 15
24.5
10 14 5 M5×10 M10×1MCSS-16-AT-X11 15 34.5
MCSS-16-AT-X12 25 44.5
20
MCSS-20-AT 5
50 48 29 21
27.5
12 17 6 M5×12 M12×1.25MCSS-20-AT-X11 15 37.5
MCSS-20-AT-X12 25 47.5
25
MCSS-25-AT 5
60 58 35 23
32.5
15 19 6 M6×16 M14×1.5MCSS-25-AT-X11 15 42.5
MCSS-25-AT-X12 25 52.5
* Size of hexagon socket head cap screws.
MCSS Accessories ø6~ø25
SLIDE CYLINDER
Adjusting bolt
Tube
I.D. Order code
Adjustable
stroke range
(mm)
A B C D M
6
MCSS-6-A2 5 16.5
2.5 7 4 M5×0.8
MCSS-6-A2-X11 15 26.5
8
MCSS-8-A2 5 16.5
3 8 4 M6×1MCSS-8-A2-X11 15 26.5
MCSS-8-A2-X12 25 36.5
12
MCSS-12-A2 5 20
4 11 4 M8×1MCSS-12-A2-X11 15 30
MCSS-12-A2-X12 25 40
16
MCSS-16-A2 5 24.5
5 14 4 M10×1MCSS-16-A2-X11 15 34.5
MCSS-16-A2-X12 25 44.5
20
MCSS-20-A2 5 27.5
6 17 5 M12×1.25MCSS-20-A2-X11 15 37.5
MCSS-20-A2-X12 25 47.5
25
MCSS-25-A2 5 32.5
6 19 6 M14×1.5MCSS-25-A2-X11 15 42.5
MCSS-25-A2-X12 25 52.5
B
C
A
M D
MCSS Accessories ø8~ø25
SLIDE CYLINDER
Stroke adjuster at extension end
Stroke adjuster at retraction end
Mounted to body
Mounted to body
Mounted to table
Mounted to table
Tube
I.D. Order code
Mounted to body Mounted to table
A B C D E E1 F M P* H J K L Q*
8 MCSS-8-BS 7 23 14 15.5 38.5 6 11 M8×1 MDSC-0806-3-N M3×16 16.6 7 15.5 14.6 M3×16
12 MCSS-12-BS 9.5 31 14.5 16 38.5 6 11 M8×1 MDSC-0806-3-N M4×16 20.5 10 15 18.5 M4×12
16 MCSS-16-BS 11 37 17.5 19 45.5 8 12.7 M10×1 MDSC-1008-3-N M5×16 23 12 18.5 21 M5×16
20 MCSS-20-BS 13 45.5 23.5 26 67.5 12 19 M14×1.5 MDSC-1412-3-N M6×25 27 13 25.5 25 M6×25
25 MCSS-25-BS 16 53.5 23.5 26.5 67.5 12 19 M14×1.5 MDSC-1412-3-N M8×25 33 17 25.5 31 M8×25
* Size of hexagon socket head cap screws.
Tube
I.D. Order code
Mounted to body Mounted to table
A B C D E E1 F G J P* K L M N Q*
8 MCSS-8-BT 38 23 12.5 14 38.5 6 8 12 M8×1 MDSC-0806-3-N M3×12 16.6 7 15.5 14.6 M3×16
12 MCSS-12-BT 45 31 18 14 38.5 6 8 11 M8×1 MDSC-0806-3-N M4×8 20.5 10 15 18.5 M4×12
16 MCSS-16-BT 55 37 23.5 16 45.5 8 10 12.7 M10×1 MDSC-1008-3-N M5×10 23 12 18.5 21 M5×16
20 MCSS-20-BT 70 47 29 23 67.5 12 12 19 M14×1.5 MDSC-1412-3-N M5×12 27 13 25.5 25 M6×25
25 MCSS-25-BT 80 54 35 23 67.5 12 15 19 M14×1.5 MDSC-1412-3-N M6×16 33 17 25.5 31 M8×25
* Size of hexagon socket head cap screws.
D A
P
E E1